EFFECTS OF THE INVESTOR SUBSCRIPTION AND THE DATANG FURTHER SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming that there will be no change in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately between the date of this announcement and
completion of the Investor Subscription and the Datang Further Subscription respectively, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
date of this announcement, (ii) immediately after completion of the Investor Subscription but before the Datang Further Subscription, and (iii)
immediately after completion of the Investor Subscription and the Datang Further Subscription, assuming full conversion of the Convertible
Preferred Shares into Ordinary Shares at the initial Conversion Rate, and full exercise of the Warrants and full conversion of the Warrant
Preferred Shares into Ordinary Shares at the initial Conversion Rate:

Immediately after completion of Immediately after completion of
the Investor Subscription but without the Investor Subscription and

As at the Latest Practicable Date Datang Further Subscription the Datang Further Subscription
Name of Shareholder Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %
Ordinary Shares
Datang 5,227,132,761 19.07 5,227,132,761 16.47 5,227,132,761 15.96
Shanghai Industrial 2,143,277,340 7.82 2,143,277,340 6.75 2,143,277,340 6.54
TSMC 1,789,493,218 6.53 1,789,493,218 5.64 1,789,493,218 5.46
Investor 13,637,0001 0.05 13,637,0002 0.04 13,637,0002 0.04
Public Shareholders: 18,239,521,765 66.53 18,239,521,765 57.46 18,239,521,765 55.68

Sub-total 27,413,062,084 100.00 27,413,062,084 86.36 27,413,062,084 83.68

Ordinary Shares from full conversion of Convertible Preferred Shares
Datang — — — — 849,568,580 2.59
TSMC — — — — — —
Investor — — 3,605,890,530 11.37 3,605,890,530 11.01

Sub-total — — 3,605,890,530 11.37 4,455,459,110 13.60

Ordinary Shares from full conversion of Warrants Preferred Shares assuming full exercise of the Warrants
Datang — — — — 169,913,710 0.52
TSMC — — — — — —
Investor — — 721,178,100 2.27 721,178,100 2.20

Sub-total — — 721,178,100 2.27 891,091,810 2.72

Total Ordinary Shares assuming full conversion of the Convertible Preferred Shares, and full conversion of Warrant Preferred Shares assuming
full exercise of the Warrants
Datang 5,227,132,761 19.07 5,227,132,761 16.47 6,246,615,051 19.07
Shanghai Industrial 2,143,277,340 7.82 2,143,277,340 6.75 2,143,277,340 6.54
TSMC 1,789,493,218 6.53 1,789,493,218 5.64 1,789,493,218 5.46
Investor 13,637,0001 0.05 4,340,705,6302 13.68 4,340,705,6302 13.25
Public Shareholders: 18,239,521,765 66.53 18,239,521,765 57.46 18,239,521,765 55.68

Total 27,413,062,084 100.00 31,740,130,714 100.00 32,759,613,004 100.00

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 6-K

16

– 15 –

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 6-K

17

Note 1: The Investor itself does not directly hold any shares in the Company. China Investment Corporation, of which the Investor is a
wholly-owned subsidiary, is interested, directly or indirectly, in 13,637,000 Ordinary Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date prior to
the finalization of this announcement.

Note 2 : Assuming, for the purpose of this announcement, that no disposal of the 13,637,000 Ordinary Shares has taken place.